Ponteland Junior Head 2023 - Victor Ludorum

Best club
Hexham

Tees RC

St Peters Sch
Tyne ARC
Sunderland City
Tyne United
Chester le Street ARC
St Leonards Sch
Cambois

Talkin Tarn ARC

Best crew on average
Hexham

Sunderland City
Tees RC

Chester le Street ARC
Tyne ARC

Cambois

Tyne United

St Peters Sch

St Leonards Sch
Talkin Tarn ARC

Pts
30
26
22

Pts
30
14
26

16

12
22

Place

Crews
16
11
21

7
15
5
16
31
12
5

Pts/crew
1.88
1.27
1.24
1.14
1.07
1.00
0.75
0.71
0.67
0.20

Place
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